JP \$40.00 11633

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rassoll Rashidi	01/15/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cardiac Assist Devices, Inc.
Street Address:	11000 Cedar Ave
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	44106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11633593

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)351-1777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9529334700

Email: acarlberg@sjm.com

Correspondent Name: Reed R. Heimbecher

Address Line 1: St. Jude Medical, AF Division, Inc.

Address Line 2: 14901 DeVeau Place

Address Line 4: Minnetonka, MINNESOTA 55345-2126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0B-043102US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anne R. Carlberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=AST Rashidi to Cardiac#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019029 FRAME: 0740

	•	Attorney Docket No.: 96CAD	01 CIP
	ASSIGNMENT	·	
· OTTO	LEVELAND ed certain improvement	, in the County of _ ts in:	CUYAHOGA
ELECTROPHYSIOLOGY/ABLATION CATH	ETER AND REMOTE AC	TUATOR THEREFOR	
for which wa are about to make application for Letters Paten	nt in the United States; and,		
WHEREAS, CARDIAC ASSIST DEVICES, INC. a consist principal place of business at 11000 CEDAR AVE, C NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of a payment receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do sell, assign, and the full and exclusive right in the United States of America end me on the 15 day of January , 1999, I insert the filling date and Serial Number of the said application. Filed: 12012 15, 1999, preparatory to obtaining Letter Patent, and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said me had this Assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letter compensation than that above set forth; and I hereby request to CARDIAC ASSIST DEVICES, INC., as Assignee thereof.	orporation organized and existing CLEVELAND, OHIO 4410 of TEN DOLLARS of transfer unto said CARDIA and all foreign countries to the said and hereby authorize our attorner, as soon as it is known, Serial ters Patent of the United States of the said CARDIAC ASSIST DE detection of the United States of Americ ers Patent therefor for the benefic	and other good and value C ASSIST DEVICES, INC., its successive, authorized to prosecute said appoints, and invention as described in the speciety, authorized to prosecute said appoints. So therefor;) said invention, all applicatives, INC., for its own use and before some said and entirely as the same would all instruments or documents require a and all foreign countries or, for litigation of my assignee without further o	able consideration, cessors and assigns, ification executed by lication, to here tions for Letters hoof, and for its d have been held by ed or requested for pation regarding, or rother
as Assigned History.			
	·	LL RASHIDI ature, Rashell Rashi	in
State of: OHIO SS:	•		
County of: CUYAHOGA)		•	
On this	2% before me personally appea instrument and who acknowle	ired <i>RASSOLL RASHIDI</i> idged to me that he executed the san	, to me
•	Li	matt Efter	

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/19/2007

CONCETTA E. BARTOSH
Attorney At Law
Notary Public, State of Ohlo
My Commission Has No Expiration Date
Section 147.03 O.R.C.

PATENT REEL: 019029 FRAME: 0741